HPP LEAD COORDINATORS LIST:
(As of February 01, 2023)
· Veterans Health Administration (VHA)
· Tiffany Kibler – EEO/AEO Program Manager
· Tiffany.Kibler@va.gov

· Veterans Benefits Administration (VBA)
· Sterling Edwards – EEO Program Manager
· Sterling.Edward@va.gov

· National Cemetery Administration (NCA)
· Nicole Maldon – EEO Specialist
· Nicole.Maldon@va.gov

· Office of Information & Technology (OIT)
· John D. King – OIT EEO Program Manager
· John.King9@va.gov 
· Dyonne Hicks – Management Analyst to the Regional Director
· Dyonne.Hicks@va.gov 


· Office of the Secretary (OS) / Office of Employment Discrimination Complaint Adjudication (OEDCA & OSDBU)
· Renetta Bradford – Director, Admin Operations
· Renetta.Bradford@va.gov 
· Nolita Pollard – HR Liaison (OSDBU)
· Nolita.Pollard@va.gov
· Jeanne Long – Administrative Officer (OEDCA)
· Jean.Long@va.gov 

· Office of General Counsel (OGC)
· Sharon Weiner – Associate Director for Knowledge Management
· Sharon.Weiner@va.gov

· Office of Acquisitions, Logistics & Construction (OALC) TO INCLUDE: Office of Construction & Facilities Management (CFM)
· Kimberly Woods – Management and Program Analyst
· Kimberly.Woods1@va.gov 

· Board of Veterans Appeals (BVA)
· George Waddington – Director
· George.Waddington@va.gov
· Denese Flemmings – Program Specialist
· Denese.Flemmings@va.gov 


· Office of Public & Intergovernmental Affairs (OPIA)
· Lyndon Johnson – Chief of Staff
· Lyndon.Johnson7@va.gov

· Office of Management (OM)
· Nealie Page – Chief of Staff
· Nealie.Page@va.gov 
· Michelle Collins-Wesley – Human Capitol Lead
· Michelle.Collins-Wesley@va.gov 

· Office of Human Resources & Administration (HR&A)
· Frank Caponio – Program Analyst
· Francis.Caponio@va.gov 

· Office of Operations, Security and Preparedness (OSP)
· DeCarlos Lewis – Management Analyst
· Decarlos.lewis@va.gov

· Office of Enterprise Integration (OEI)
· Steven Carney – Director of Operations
· Steven.Carney@va.gov 
· Troy Williams – Human Capital Manager
· Troy.Williams6@va.gov

· Office of Congressional & Legislative Affairs (OCLA) 
· Shakti Mehrotra – Director of Operations
· shakti.mehrotra2@va.gov

· Office of Procurement, Acquisitions and Logistics (OPAL)
· Iris Hall – Supervisory Contract Specialist
· Iris.Hall2@va.gov

· Office of Administration (OA)
· Shellece Hankerson – Supervisory Management Analyst
· Shellece.Hankerson@va.gov
· 
Corporate Senior Executive Management Office (CSEMO)
· Tiera Craig – Administrative Officer
· Tiera.Craig@va.gov

· Veterans Employment Service Office (VESO)
· Frank Caponio – Program Analyst
· Francis.Caponio@va.gov

· Veterans Experience Office (VEO)
· Rebecca Caldwell – Supervisory Program Specialist
· Rebecca.Caldwell@va.gov 

· Veterans Canteen Service (VCS)
· Leonard McDowell – VCSCO Acting EEO Program Manager
· Leonard.McDowell@va.gov

· Office of Accountability & Whistleblower Protection (OAWP)
· Keith Blackstone – Director of Resource Management
· Elmer.Blackstone@va.gov

· Office Acquisitions & Logistics (OAL)
· Paul Wood – Program Assistant/EEO Liaison
· Paul.WoodJr@va.gov 

· Chief Human Capital Officer (OCHCO)
· Ophelia Vicks – Executive Director
· Ophelia.vicks@va.gov 

· Office of Inspector General (OIG)
· Roy Fredrikson – Principal Deputy Counselor (Acting)
· Roy.Fredrikson@va.gov 

· Financial Services Center (FSC)
· Equilla Coleman – Management Analyst
· Equilla.Coleman@va.gov 

